RESOLUTION NO. 2025-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TOMBALL, TEXAS, DESIGNATING THE POTPOURRI, TOMBALL EDITION (HOUSTON COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS/HOUSTON CHRONICLE) AS THE OFFICIAL CITY NEWSPAPER FOR 2025 FOR PUBLICATION OF MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE CITY OF TOMBALL.

* * * * * * * *

WHEREAS, the Home Rule Charter of the City of Tomball, Section 3.06 – Official Newspaper, states:

"The Council shall have power to contract with, and by ordinance or resolution, annually designate a public newspaper of general circulation in the City as the official newspaper thereof and to continue as such until another is designated, and shall cause to be published therein all ordinances, notices and other matters required to be published by this Charter, by the ordinances of the City or by the Constitution or laws of the State of Texas."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Tomball and its governing body hereby designates The Potpourri, Tomball Edition (Houston Community Newspapers/Houston Chronicle) to be named the official newspaper for 2025 for the City of Tomball, Texas, for the publication of ordinances, notices, and other matters required by law or ordinance to be published, and that this resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY A VOTE OF ___ TO ___ AS SET OUT BELOW AT THE MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL HELD ON THE 6th DAY OF JANUARY 2025:

ATTEST:	Lori Klein Quinn, Mayor
Tracylynn Garcia, City Secretary	